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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 9.39 

 3.02 

 57.84 

 100.00 

 94,827,385 

 29,935,030 

 9,616,346 

 184,318,862 

 318,697,623 

 2,177,853 

 3,914,395 

 2,981,829 

 2,952,088 

 92,649,532 

 2,177,853 

 26,020,635 

 3,914,395 

 6,634,517 

 2,981,829 

 181,366,774 

 2,952,088  4,243,921.71 

 15,325,492.40 

 4,286,677.37 

 737,094.84 

 5,654,735.03 

 2,412,112.86 

 2,144,924.96 

 3,441,878.89 

$9,607,756.47 

$1.4376 

$8.45 

$1.4376 

$11.11 

$1.4446 

$9.27 

$1.5804 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 92,649,532 

 26,020,635 

 6,634,517 

 181,366,774 

 30.22 

 8.48 

 2.16 

 59.14 

 100.00 

 18.11 

 32.55 

 24.79 

 24.55 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$47,854,594.53 

BFAT
POUNDS

 306,671,458  12,026,165 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.37 

 12,026,165  306,671,458 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 29.75 

Overage - Class II  15,667  2,037 $4,394.98 

Overage - Class IV  3,212  699  1,276.29 

$5,671.27 Total Overage  18,879  2,736 

Inventory - Class I  585  374 $42.67 

Inventory - Class II  146,793  79,910 (7,781.31)

Inventory - Class III  0  33,583 (3,912.42)

($11,651.06)Total Inventory  147,378  113,867 

Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid  134,913  627 $5,865.06 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(17,676,057.32)

 204,858.78 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 30.00 

 17.00 

$14.69 

$0.04893556 

$1.4698 

$9.89 

$30,479,878.58 

$150,071.40 

$9.93893556  306,671,458  12,026,165 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$96,597.32 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.89   x  .965  + $1.4698 x 3.5 )(

Released: March 10, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


