## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

February 2021

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS P	% SKIM PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	29.75 %	94,827,385	30.22 %	92,649,532	18.11 %	2,177,853
Producer Milk - Class II	9.39 %	29,935,030	8.48 %	26,020,635	32.55 %	3,914,395
Producer Milk - Class III	3.02 %	9,616,346	2.16 %	6,634,517	24.79 %	2,981,829
Producer Milk - Class IV	57.84 %	184,318,862	59.14 %	181,366,774	24.55 %	2,952,088
Total Producer Receipts	s 100.00 %	318,697,623	100.00 %	306,671,458	100.00 %	12,026,165
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differei	ntial at Location	92,649,532	2,1	77,853	\$10.37 /cwt \$1.5804 /lb	\$9,607,756.47 3,441,878.89 2,144,924.96
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		26,020,635	3,9	14,395	\$9.27 /cwt \$1.4446 /lb	2,412,112.86 5,654,735.03
Class III Skim Milk Butterfat		6,634,517	2,9	81,829	\$11.11 /cwt \$1.4376 /lb	737,094.84 4,286,677.37
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		181,366,774	2,9	952,088	\$8.45 /cwt \$1.4376 /lb	15,325,492.40 4,243,921.71
Classified Value		306,671,458	12,0	26,165		\$47,854,594.53
Overage - Class II		15,667		2,037		\$4,394.98
Overage - Class IV		3,212		699		1,276.29
Total Overage		18,879		2,736		\$5,671.27
Inventory - Class I		585		374		\$42.67
Inventory - Class II		146,793		79,910		(7,781.31)
Inventory - Class III		0		33,583		(3,912.42)
Total Inventory		147,378	1	13,867		(\$11,651.06)
Class I Other Source Fluid and Nonfluid		134,913		627		\$5,865.06
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						\$96,597.32 204,858.78
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price						(17,676,057.32)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value		306,671,458	12,0	<b>26,165</b> \$9.9	3893556 /cwt	\$30,479,878.58
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4893556 /cwt	\$150,071.40
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)				\$9.8	9 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price \$1.4698 /lb						
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$9.89 x .965 + \$1.4698				x 3.5) \$14.	69 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						

30.00 %

17.00 % March 10, 2021 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator Released:

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage